
 
 

 

I
 

 

 

 

 
1
 
2
 
3
 
4
4
 
5
 
6

6
6
6

6
6
 
7
7
 
8
8
8
 
9
9
 
1
1
1
1
1
 
1
1
1
1
 

tem 

 
 
7thm

 
1. WEL

 
2. ATTE

 
3. ADO

 
4. APPR
4.1 ATSG

 
5 MATT

 
6. RELE

RESP
6.1 AWSS
6.2 Estab
6.3 Verific

areas
6.4 South
6.5 Orang

 
7. OPE
7.1 Darlin

 
8. WATE
8.1 Coeg
8.2 Kouga

 
9. IMPR
9.1 Propo

 
10. WC/W
10.1 Repo
10.2 WC/W
10.3 Repo
10.4 Fish 

 
11. ORA
11.1 Nooitg
11.2 Tradin
11.3 Desal

 

DEP
A

ADMINIS

meeting of the
11 Ap

LCOME AND

ENDANCE A

OPTION OF A

ROVAL OF 
GMeetingof 29

TERS ARISIN

EVANT PRO
PONSIBLE E
S Annual Ope

blishment of th
cation & Valid

s 
h African Reve
ge River Reco

RATIONAL 
ngton Dam Op

ER REQUIRE
a IDZ water re
a LM water re

ROVING THE
osed water av

WDM 
rt by NMBM 

WDM at NMBM
rt on progress
to Tsitsikam

ANGE RIVER
gedagt Low L
ng of Orange 
lination of Sun

PARTMENT 
ALGOA R
STRATIVE

e Administra
pril 2013at 09

D CONSTITU

AND APOLO

AGENDA 

PREVIOUS 
9 January 201

NG NOT ON T

OJECTS AND
ENTITIES 

erating Rules 
he upper Koug
ation of water

enue Protectio
on Strategy 

EFFICIENCY
perating capac

EMENTS AND
equirements 

equirements 

E CONFIDEN
ailability asses

M schools 
s of other mun
ma WC/WDM

R INTER-BAS
evel Scheme 
River Irrigatio
ndays River irr

 

AGE

OF WATER
RECONCIL
E AND TEC

tive and Tech
9:00 at the off

UTION OF M

OGIES 

MINUTES 
3 

HE AGENDA

D INITIATIV

ga/Kromme Irr
r use study of 

on  

Y 
city and dam s

D USE 

NCE OF WA
ssment study 

nicipalities  
M Strategy &

SIN TRANSF
Implementatio
n Authorisatio
rigation return

ENDA 

R AFFAIRS A
IATION ST

CHNICAL 

hnical Suppo
fices of Aurec

EETING 

A 

ES UNDERT

rigators WUA 
a part of the K

safety rehabilit

ATER AVAIL
 – Kouga-Loe

& BP 

FER SCHEM
on and Financ
ons – upper Fi
n flows 

AND FORES
TRATEGY
SUPPORT

ort Group (AT
con, Port Eliz

TAKEN BY O

Kromme and K

tation program

LABILITY 
rie and Churc

ME 
cing 
sh River 

STRY 
Y:  
T GROUP 

TSG) to be he
zabeth 

OTHER 

Kouga catchm

mme 

hill-Impofu 

Re
 

 

 

eld on  

 
Cha
 
Cha
 
Cha
 
Cha
All 
 
 
 
 

DC
SBl

ment SBl

MLa
DC
 
 
DC
 
 
WO
VFe
 
 
ITh
 
 
NM
NM
RBo
M L
 
 
NM
NM
NM
 

port Back 

air 

air 

air 

air 

oetzee/JPash
lie 
lie 

abuschagne 
oetzee/TGeld

oetzee 

Olivier 
elton/MLabusc

ompson 

MBM 
MBM 

otha 
Labuschagne 

MBM 
MBM 
MBM/DWA 

kin 

enh 

ch 



 

Item AGENDA Report Back 
12. RE-USE OF WATER  
12.1 NMBM Water Master Plan update DvReenen 
12.2 Re-use of water treated to industrial standards – Coega and Fish Water Flats WWTWs NMBM 
12.3 Re-use of water treated to potable standards NMBM 
   
13. GROUNDWATER  
13.1 NMBM Groundwater Scheme study in progress RMurray 
13.2 Other groundwater issues: Sand treatment options north of the Coega Harbour RMurray 
   
14. SEAWATER DESALINATION  
14.1 NMBM Desalination Scheme NMBM 
   
15. LOCAL SURFACE WATER DEVELOPMENT  
15.1 Kouga Dam safety work in light of potential raising IThompson/EvdBerg 
   
16. COMMUNICATION  
16.1 
16.2 

Media Release 
Annual Progress Report to Strategy Steering Committee 

IThompson 
IThompson 

16.3 Webpage Update EvdBerg 
   
17. IMPACTS ON YIELDS OF EXISTING DAMS: ECOLOGICAL RESERVE AND 

CLIMATE CHANGE 
IThompson 

17.1 Implementing the Reserve for existing dams  
17.2 Climate change 

 
 

18. GENERAL Chair 
   
19. NEXT MEETING Chair 
18.1 Determine next dates  
   
19. CLOSURE Chair 
   
 
 


