

water affairs

Department: Water Affairs REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

ltem	AGENDA	Report Back
	DEPARTMENT OF WATER AFFAIRS AND FORESTRY ALGOA RECONCILIATION STRATEGY: ADMINISTRATIVE AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP	
	7thmeeting of the Administrative and Technical Support Group (ATSG) to be held on 11 April 2013at 09:00 at the offices of Aurecon, Port Elizabeth	
1.	WELCOME AND CONSTITUTION OF MEETING	Chair
2.	ATTENDANCE AND APOLOGIES	Chair
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA	Chair
<b>4.</b> 4.1	APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES ATSGMeetingof 29 January 2013	Chair All
5	MATTERS ARISING NOT ON THE AGENDA	
<ol> <li>6.1</li> <li>6.2</li> <li>6.3</li> <li>6.4</li> <li>6.5</li> </ol>	RELEVANT PROJECTS AND INITIATIVES UNDERTAKEN BY OTHER RESPONSIBLE ENTITIES AWSS Annual Operating Rules Establishment of the upper Kouga/Kromme Irrigators WUA Verification & Validation of water use study of a part of the Kromme and Kouga catchment areas South African Revenue Protection Orange River Recon Strategy	DCoetzee/JPashkin SBlie SBlie MLabuschagne DCoetzee/TGeldenh
<b>7.</b> 7.1	<b>OPERATIONAL EFFICIENCY</b> Darlington Dam Operating capacity and dam safety rehabilitation programme	DCoetzee
<b>8.</b> 8.1 8.2	WATER REQUIREMENTS AND USE Coega IDZ water requirements Kouga LM water requirements	WOlivier VFelton/MLabusch
<b>9.</b> 9.1	IMPROVING THE CONFIDENCE OF WATER AVAILABILITY Proposed water availability assessment study – Kouga-Loerie and Churchill-Impofu	IThompson
<b>10.</b> 10.1 10.2 10.3 10.4	WC/WDM Report by NMBM WC/WDM at NMBM schools Report on progress of other municipalities Fish to Tsitsikamma WC/WDM Strategy & BP	NMBM NMBM RBotha M Labuschagne
<b>11.</b> 11.1 11.2 11.3	ORANGE RIVER INTER-BASIN TRANSFER SCHEME Nooitgedagt Low Level Scheme Implementation and Financing Trading of Orange River Irrigation Authorisations – upper Fish River Desalination of Sundays River irrigation return flows	NMBM NMBM NMBM/DWA

ltem	AGENDA	Report Back
<b>12.</b> 12.1 12.2 12.3	<b>RE-USE OF WATER</b> NMBM Water Master Plan update Re-use of water treated to industrial standards – Coega and Fish Water Flats WWTWs Re-use of water treated to potable standards	DvReenen NMBM NMBM
<b>13.</b> 13.1 13.2	<b>GROUNDWATER</b> NMBM Groundwater Scheme study in progress Other groundwater issues: Sand treatment options north of the Coega Harbour	RMurray RMurray
<b>14.</b> 14.1	SEAWATER DESALINATION NMBM Desalination Scheme	NMBM
<b>15.</b> 15.1	LOCAL SURFACE WATER DEVELOPMENT Kouga Dam safety work in light of potential raising	IThompson/EvdBerg
<b>16.</b> 16.1 16.2 16.3	<b>COMMUNICATION</b> Media Release Annual Progress Report to Strategy Steering Committee Webpage Update	IThompson IThompson EvdBerg
<b>17.</b> 17.1 17.2	IMPACTS ON YIELDS OF EXISTING DAMS: ECOLOGICAL RESERVE AND CLIMATE CHANGE Implementing the Reserve for existing dams Climate change	IThompson
18.	GENERAL	Chair
<b>19.</b> 18.1	NEXT MEETING Determine next dates	Chair
19.	CLOSURE	Chair